Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
ADC041556 page 1
December 8, 2025 3:59 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Die-formed, 14-gauge steel housing and frame with welded construction
•	 Black powder coat finish standard. Custom colors available
•	 Impact-resistant 1/8" thick polycarbonate lens

Centers • Military Barracks • Parks • Hospitals
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information page 2
•	 Product Specifications page 2
•	 Product Warranty
Dimensional and Mounting Details
additional
product diagrams
Product features
Product Certification
9-3/8"
[238mm]
12-11/16"
[322mm]
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: EXL-6-1-RW-WH-DA
Domestic Preferences (1) Series Type Face Options Panel Colors Housing Finishes Options
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
EXL=EXIT LED
Ultimax Security
6=AC
7=EBP Emergency
Battery Pack
1=Single Face
2=Double Face
RW=Red Letters on White
GW=Green Letters on White
O=Open Face (2)
[Blank]=Black
BRZ=Bronze
WH=White
[Blank]=Black
DA=Double Arrow
LA=Left Arrow
RA=Right Arrow
L/R=Arrow Left and Arrow Right (double face exit only)
LD=Less Downlight
SF-3=Allen head, center pin reject
Notes
(1) Only product configurations with this
designated prefix are built to be compliant with
the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please
refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website
for more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed under
domestic preference requirements.
Notes
(2) Order lens kit / wording separately:
Examples: LNS EXL RW DARK ROOM IN USE
LNS EXL GW AREA OF RESCUE
LNS EXL RW X-RAY IN USE
LNS EXL GW SALIDA
Accessories ( Order Separately ) (3)
VRSD=TORX®-head, Vandal-Resistant Screwdriver
54600BLK=Black Mounting Pedestal
54600WHT=White Mounting Pedestal